

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request Quotati	for
Quotati	on

n	P	S	1	0	0	7

1	

JOHN	ABBOTT 58-2544
304-5	58-2544

ADDRESSEDSESSIONDENCETOAUTENHONOF

RFQ CDPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

WEST	VIRGINIA	STATE	POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

CATEPRINTED	TER	MS: DE GALE	SEEP VIA	TOR.	FREICHT	TEE MS
07/21/20	The second secon					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/19/	the second secon	BID 0	PENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LNE	QUANTITY	LOP CAT	· FEMALMEER	UNIT PRICE	AMG	UNT
0001		LS	910-66			
	1			•	SEE BI	SHEET
Ro	OFING MAIN	TENANCE, R	EPAIR, AND INSTAL	LATION		<del></del>
						į
			F. c.			
rn	NTPACT TO	CHOUTCH AL	L LABOR, MATERIAL	e and cours		
ME	NT NECESSA	RY TO REPL	ACE THE ROOF AT T	RE MEGA MAD" 2' WWN EANTS.		1
GI	NIA STATE	POLICE HEA	DQUARTERS, SOUTH	CHARLESTON. WV.		
PE	R THE SPEC	<b>IFICATIONS</b>	•			1
						1
	LIDATORIA OLI					1
MA	INDAIDKY ON	-SILE PRE-	BID: 8/4/09; 10:31 WVSP HEADQUA		.	
			725 JEFFERSO	- ,		,
			S. CHARLESTO			
				.,		: 실
EX	HIBIT 5					5
WE	ST VIRGINI	A CODE 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES THA	F: ANY SOLICITA-	99 Y	***************************************
			OVEMENT CONSTRUCT: HAT SUBMITS A BID		( ) ⊐=	
			E AN AFFIDAVIT OF			
			DRUG-FREE WORKPLA			• []
<b>14U</b>	ST BE SIGN	ED AND SUB	MITTED WITH THE B:	ID AS EVIDENCE		ے د ا
			ANCE WITH THE PROV			ŀ
			THE WEST VIRGINIA			
			RUG-FREE WORKPLACE			e de la companya de l
in	E BID SHAL	r KESOFI 1	N DISQUALIFICATION	T UP SUCH BID.		į
NO	TICE TO PR	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS TO	BE PERFORMED		
			S AFTER THE NOTICE			, see a
			THERWISE SPECIFIE			ŀ
		CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSIDER	SED NOTICE TO		
PR	OCEED.					
	// / }		/			1
1/1		// /see se	ERESIDE FOR TERMS AND DOND	TIONS		
SIGNATURE	Kaltu	Work I	Russell Talephone 740-	-867-2727 PATE	August	19, 2009
Preside:	nt	<b>№</b> 55-06	672983	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	

D	P	¢	1	n	Ħ	7	

SECONDINE PROPERTY.

AGE
 _6

**************************************	EC 885-68.4
OHN ABBOTT	
06-859-3566	

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

DATEPRIN	(IED:		IMS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VA	•	os.	FREIG	TERUS
07/21/	/2009									
BID OPENING DATE		08/19/	2009	en engeren	The state of the s	BID (	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	∂ <b>O</b> P	ÇAŢ-#	PEMAK	MBER	UN	T PRICE	A.	CUAT
The control of the co	NO. 1	•	Augus	t 05	2009					
- No. regist	NO. 2	•	Augys	7.24,	2009				AT PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	and the state of t
Town A PRA A	NO. 3	•								
and the state of t	NO. 4	•			* * *					
TEL., A.A.A. Managogo	NO. 5	DOTAUN		 - p. +2	ine to o	Weton -		iping pagaman sanah		
**	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	URE TO CO SE FOR RI	JECTION	OF THE	BIDS.		
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE	TO BE MA	DE DURI	NG ANY		
	AND AN INFORM	Y STAT	PER ISSUE	SONNE D IN	LIS NOT WRITING A	BINDING. ND ADDEI	ONLY TO THE	THE		
	SPECIF	1CATIO	RS BA	AN O	FICIAL	MOENDUM	IS BIND	ING.	All the second s	
	FAIRE	/\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	VC.	. į <b>ų</b>	R. Doak	Russell				
	Augus	t 19,	2009			DAT				
	REV. 1	1/96							Belgement of the state of the s	
			ce	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			in jejinin na mang na mang na	
		S DESI	RING	TO PE	DE 21-11- RFORM CON . THE WE	ITRACTING	WORK I		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
SIGNATURE				(SEE RE	ERSESIDE FOR:	EFIMS AND COND	itions	DATE		
TITLE		FE	M	<del> </del>		<u></u>	ADE	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	ABOVE
L							<del></del>	DOME LABOR		j

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DPS1002

7

	·
MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AT	JENJION OF YEAR
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

DATEPRIN	TED	THIS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREAS	HT TERMS
07/21/				-		
BID OPENING DATE	08/19	/2009		OPENING TIME	D1:30PM	
LINE	CHANTITY	JOP SAT	JYEKANQAMBERI	UNITPRICE	A	TAUOK
	LICENSING B	DARD IS E	POWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS		
	LICENSE. A	PPLICATION	IS FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY	BE	
	MADE BY CUN	HACTING H	HE WEST VIRGINIA D DING 3, ROOM 319,	LVISION OF LABOR	<b>*</b>	
	25305. TEL	EPHONE: (	304) 558-7890.	WIINKESIUM) NI		
	WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE	CODE 21-11-11 REQU	TRES ANY		
	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER II BER ON THI	INCLUDE THE CONT	KACIUKS		*
	BIDDER TO C					
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	FAIRFAX, INC.		• •	<u></u>
	CONTRACTORS		WV008334	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	• •	
	THE SUCCESS COPY OF THE A PURCHASE	IR CONTRA	R WILL BE REQUIRED CTORS LICENSE PRIO TRACT	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE O	F	
			APPLICABLE LAW	n oo, e kirjumane je		
	AND REGULAT	TIONS, AND ST FOR QUO S THE SOLE	ATE CODE, PURCHASI THE INFORMATION F TATION" ISSUED BY AUTHORITY GOVERNI	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	ES	
	ANY INFORMA	ATION PROV SOURCE, VE	IDED IN SPECIFICAT RBAL OR WRITTEN, W ATION PROVIDED FRO VE PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICT IN THE SOURCES A	S	
	FOR BANKRU	PTCY PROTE	EVENT THE VENDOR/CCTION, THE STATE N	AT DEEM THE		
SIGNATURE		SEI	PEVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AMOUNT TELEPHONE	DATIONS DA	TE	
TIYLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	SES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
			COTMAND AND ADDRESS	INCOMOR ADOVE LADI	LED VEND	ne'



HOOZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	<b>O</b> N

FONUM	DEAL SA	80.00X/
DPS	1002	

ंदि	iCE
	8

A 4500 97	ODAESS CORRE	
JOHN	ABBOTT	

SECUÇENCE TO ATTENTION OF SA 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

s	WEST	VIRGINIA	STATE	POLICE
		VIRGINIA KANAWHA	#17 M L4 M IP 1	

**4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE** SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-746-2141

		TER	MS OF SAL	E	\$	HIP VIA		FOR		FFEIGH	TERMS.
D7/21/ BID OPENING DATE:		0 /10 /	2000			5.75	<u> </u>	7210 0000			
		8/19/		CATA			1.00	ING TIME	01	:30PM	(63,7,3,865,2,10,26,2)
UNE	CUART		UOP	CAT. NO.	114	A NUMBER		UNITARICE		<b>AV</b>	UNT
	CONTRAC WITHOUT				, AND T	ERMINATE	SUCH	CONTRACT			
	REV. 5/	2009				,					
				NO	TICE						
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:					
	PU BU	RCHAS ILDIN	ING D G 15	IVISI	INISTRA DN TREET,						
					5305-01						
						NFORMATIO OT BE CON			ΩF		
	SEALED :	BID									
	BUYER:	And the second		****	JÖH	N ABBOTT-					
	REQ. NO	• •			DPS	1002	<b> </b>				-
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:	Management	8/1	9/2009	<u> </u>				
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:3	0 PM		9 No. 107 THE TOP BY THE TOP			
	PLEASE I			GARDI	MG AONS			ECESSARY			
	, <del></del>				& 740	-867-2727		,			
		l	ı	- 1		PERSON TO	1		00,000 and 1000		00% 0000000000000000000000000000000000
SICNATURE				SEE BEV	CHOC SIDE F	OR XERMS AND CO	WINONS		DATE		
TRLE		<b>/</b> E	N					ADDRESS CH/	MGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fairfax, Inc.

114 Co. Rd. 3

P.O. Box 400

Chesapeake, OH 45619

Request	for
Quotatio	on

DP	S	1	0	Ð	2

RECNUMBER

-	Ł	
	ı	
	F	

9 PASES

	DF21002			7
		-		Ī
20 SE A	DDFE68 BOHRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION	V OF	×.	3
OHN	ABBOTT			

304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

DATE PRIN	330000	Æ	IMS OF S	ALE		SFIP VIA			FOB		FREIG	HT TERMS
07/21/ BID OPENING DATE:	5002	08/19/	2009		l	<del></del>	RTD	OPEN	ING II	MF ni	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	LIOP	CAT NO		TEM NUMBE	29-43 33 33 34 4		UNITER	2230 AV 2000 (2000)	Control of the second	MOUNT
					782000000000000000000000000000000000000			(0.4888.s)				
	CONCER	NING T	HIS	QUOTE:					,			
					DOA	K RUS	SELL					
	-			_								
												:
			ĺ									
	****	THIS	IS	THE EN	n of	RFQ	DPS1	002	****	TOTAL:		
								٠,				
A-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4												
								! !	ı			
 								·				
1900-1900 EPIG												
1	*											
			İ									
								1				
	]								•		[ ]	
4			İ	1								
-									•			
1					ļ			,	•			
								·				
									•			
-				į			1					
And the second s				}				•				
	<u> </u>						(See DIMPER	CONTRACTION OF THE PARTY OF THE		33************************************	į	
SKRNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIL	IS TOUR TER	LEPHONE	ADI DEMI		DATE		
TITLE			EIN		<del>- , .</del>		-	٠	ADDRE	S CHANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
STATE OF THE STATE		ľ							ANUITE			

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

Di	PS1002 - ROO	F REPLACEN	ENT BID FOR	М	
Description		Est. Order Qty.	Unit Price	Extended	Price
Total Roof Replacement Per Specs		1		\$ 116,700	.00
Insulation/Decking Replacement Per Sq. Ft.		*50 Sq. Ft.	**\$ 19.00	\$ 950	0.00
Fáljure to use this form	may result in disqu	alification in	Total	\$ _117,650	00
Bidder <u>/ Vendor Info</u> rmatic Name:		AX, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		****
Address:	P.O. F	Box 400			<del>-</del>
	Chesar	eake, Ohio 4	5619		
Phone#:	740-867-2727				
Email Address:	fairfaxinc@verizon.net				
* Quantity are for bidding p	ourposes only - more	or less may be pure	hased		
** Shall be an all inclusive	price for labor, mate	rials, and equipment			

THOW ALL HEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE, THE UNDERSIGNED FAIRFAX, INC.
P O BOX 400. CHESAPEAKE, OH 45619 AS PRINCIPAL, AND
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY AS SURETY, ARE HEREBY HELD AND
FIRMLY BOUND UNTOSTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AS OWNER IN THE
PENAL SUN OF EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN FIFTY 00/100 POR THE PAYMENT OF WHICH, WELL AND
TRULY TO BE HADE, WE HEREBY JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY BIND OURSBLVES, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
SIGNED, THIS 19TH DAY OF AUGUST , XX 2009
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT WHEREAS THE PRINCIPAL HAS
SUBRITTED TO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A CERTAIN BID, ATTACHED
HERETO AND HEREBY MADE A PART HEREOF TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN WRITING, FOR THE
ROOF REPLACEMENT WVSP HEADQUARTERS, 725 JEFFERSON ROAD, SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309

THE LANGUAGE OF THE CONTRACT NOTWITHSTANDING, IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT SURETY HAS NO WARRANTY RESPONSIBILITY BEYOND TWO YEARS FROM COMPLETION OF THE WORD BY THE PRINCIPAL ON THIS BOND.

NOW, THEREFORE,

- (A) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternate,
- (B) If said Bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the a resment created by the acceptance of said Bid.

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect: It being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation on herein stated.

BID BOND: Page 1 of 2

THE SURETY, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY STIPULATES AND AGREES THAT THE OBLIGATIONS OF SAID SURETY AND ITS BOND SHALL BE IN NO WAY IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY ANY EXTENSION OF THE TIME WITHIN WHICH THE OWNER MAY ACCEPT SUCH BID; AND SAID SURETY DOES HEREBY WAIVE NOTICE OF ANY SUCH EXTENSION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS, AND SUCH OF THEM AS ARE CORPORATIONS HAVE CAUSED THEIR CORPORATE SEALS TO BE HERETO AFFIXED AND THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY THEIR PROPER OFFICERS. THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST SET FORTH ABOVE.

R. DOAK RUSSELL

PRINCIPAL

PRESIDENT

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

SURETY

BRENDA G. POFF, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

IMPORTANT -- Surety companies executing bonds must appear on the Treasury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

BID BOND: | Page 2 of 2



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,		
COUNTY OF ABELL	, TO-WIT:	
I, R. Doak Russell state as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and	
1. I am an employee of	FAIRFAX, INC. ; and, (Company Name)	
2. I do hereby attest that _	FAIRFAX, INC. (Company Name)	
	drug free workplace policy and that such ith <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are swor	rn to under the penalty of perjury.	
	FAIRFAX, INC.	4
	By: R. Doak Russell Title: President	
	Date: August 26, 2009	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this $26th$ day of August, $2009$	***************************************
By Commission expires	1/5/2015	145 1785 5785 (Ober 15,
(Seal)	Synne B. Meadows	High Strat givin, WV 2
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PR	UBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO OVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE HALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	Lynne 206 H 206 H Hantings My Commission E.

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

in submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antilirust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

/ AIRFAX, INCO				
Vendor's Name:	August	19,	2009	
Authorized Signature:				
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 61/01/04) T. Doak Russell _ President				